

Misc. Case : 31 of 2023.

Dated: 14-11-2024,

Today is fixed for hearing ex parte vacating petition .

Petitioner files a petition on ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix: 12-03-2025 for hearing of ex parte vacating petition.

Judicial Magistrate, 4th court, Howrah.